70
19" Rack Power 1000~24000W Sing le  Outpu t
•  Un iversa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
•  Wi ths tand  300VAC surge  fo r  5  seconds  (RCP-1600)
•  Bu i l t - in  aux i l ia ry  power
•  Bu i l t - in  ac t i ve  PFC func t ion
•  Pro tec t ions :   Shor t  c i rcu i t  /  Over load /  Over  vo l tage /  Over  temperature
•  Forced  a i r  coo l ing  by  bu i l t - in  DC fan
•  H igh  power  dens i ty  up  to  25W/ inch 3 (RCP-1600)
•  1U low pro f i le
•  Vo  can  be  t r immed by  ex te rna l  res is to r  (RCP-1000)  o r  ex te rna l
con t ro l  s igna l  (RCP-1600)
•  Io can  be  t r immed by  ex te rna l  con t ro l  s igna l  (RCP-1600)
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
RCP-1000-12 12V,  0~60A ±1% 150mV 81.0%
RCP-1000-24 24V,  0~40A ±1% 200mV 87.0%
RCP-1000-48 48V,  0~21A ±1% 300mV 89.0%
Model No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
RCP-1600-12 12V,  0~125A ±1% 150mV 87.0%
RCP-1600-24 24V,  0~67A ±1% 200mV 90.5%
RCP-1600-48 48V,  0~33.5A ±1% 300mV 93.0%
RCP-1000 RCP-1600 RHP-1URCP-1U
Single Unit:  RCP-1000- 12 - C Single Unit:  RCP-1600- 12
Rack: RCP-1U  I Rack: RHP-1U  I
C : with I 2C interface